
Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2009 
Under 17 / 20 Women 

Saturday 10 January 2009. 11:30 am 

Provisional Results for All Competitors in finish order. Race Race 
 Place Time Name Team Race Age Category   
 1 0:23:48 KINNEY, Jordan Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U20W 546 1 
 2 0:23:53 WAUGH, Emily Rugby & Northampton AC U17W 265 2 
 3 0:24:18 LARCOMBE, Olivia Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U20W 545 3 
 4 0:24:43 HODGSON, Claire Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U20W 544 4 
 5 0:25:08 COLE, Rowena Coventry Godiva U17W 255 5 
 6 0:25:36 VERWER, Wiewke Stratford Upon Avon AC U17W 272 6 
 7 0:26:51 ROUTLEDGE, Lucy Solihull & Small Heath AC U17W 268 7 
 8 0:26:54 EDGE, Sophie Sphinx AC U17W 270 8 
 9 0:27:19 CREAMER, Lauren Birmingham Rowheath AC U17W 251 9 
 10 0:28:06 OWEN, Hannah Solihull & Small Heath AC U17W 267 10 
 11 0:28:08 ZAMMIT, Kirsty Solihull & Small Heath AC U17W 269 11 
 12 0:28:25 BARR, Faye Leamington C & AC U17W 256 12 
 13 0:28:42 CHARD, Rachel Nuneaton Harriers U20W 543 13 
 14 0:29:06 ROTHMAN, Megan Leamington C & AC U20W 542 14 
 15 0:29:47 TABRAM, Enya Nuneaton Harriers U17W 260 15 
 16 0:29:55 FULCHER, Emma Leamington C & AC U17W 257 16 
 17 0:30:21 FIELDER, Maria Nuneaton Harriers U17W 259 17 

There were 17 finishers in the All Competitors category. 
  

Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2009 
Under 17 / 20 Women 

Saturday 10 January 2009. 11:30 am 

Provisional Results for U17W in finish order. Race Race 
 Place Time Name Team Race Age Category   
 1 0:23:53 WAUGH, Emily Rugby & Northampton AC U17W 265 2 
 2 0:25:08 COLE, Rowena Coventry Godiva U17W 255 5 
 3 0:25:36 VERWER, Wiewke Stratford Upon Avon AC U17W 272 6 
 4 0:26:51 ROUTLEDGE, Lucy Solihull & Small Heath AC U17W 268 7 
 5 0:26:54 EDGE, Sophie Sphinx AC U17W 270 8 
 6 0:27:19 CREAMER, Lauren Birmingham Rowheath AC U17W 251 9 
 7 0:28:06 OWEN, Hannah Solihull & Small Heath AC U17W 267 10 
 8 0:28:08 ZAMMIT, Kirsty Solihull & Small Heath AC U17W 269 11 
 9 0:28:25 BARR, Faye Leamington C & AC U17W 256 12 
 10 0:29:47 TABRAM, Enya Nuneaton Harriers U17W 260 15 
 11 0:29:55 FULCHER, Emma Leamington C & AC U17W 257 16 
 12 0:30:21 FIELDER, Maria Nuneaton Harriers U17W 259 17 

There were 12 finishers in the U17W category. 

 

Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2009 
Under 17 / 20 Women 

Saturday 10 January 2009. 11:30 am 
Provisional Result of the U17W Team team competition. 
(3 competitors per team. Based on cumulative position.) 

 1 :  Solihull & Small Heath AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 4 0:26:51 ROUTLEDGE, Lucy U17W 268 7 
 7 0:28:06 OWEN, Hannah U17W 267 10 
 8 0:28:08 ZAMMIT, Kirsty U17W 269 11 
 19 1:23:05 Totals 

 



Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2009 
Under 17 / 20 Women 

Saturday 10 January 2009. 11:30 am 

Provisional Results for U20W in finish order. Race Race 
 Place Time Name Team Race Age Category   
 1 0:23:48 KINNEY, Jordan Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U20W 546 1 
 2 0:24:18 LARCOMBE, Olivia Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U20W 545 3 
 3 0:24:43 HODGSON, Claire Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U20W 544 4 
 4 0:28:42 CHARD, Rachel Nuneaton Harriers U20W 543 13 
 5 0:29:06 ROTHMAN, Megan Leamington C & AC U20W 542 14 

There were 5 finishers in the U20W category. 
 

  

Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2009 
Under 17 / 20 Women 

Saturday 10 January 2009. 11:30 am 
Provisional Result of the U20W Team team competition. 
(3 competitors per team. Based on cumulative position.) 

 1 :  Royal Sutton Coldfield AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 1 0:23:48 KINNEY, Jordan U20W 546 1 
 2 0:24:18 LARCOMBE, Olivia U20W 545 3 
 3 0:24:43 HODGSON, Claire U20W 544 4 
 6 1:12:49 Totals 
 

Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2009 
Under 15 Boys 

Saturday 10 January 2009. 11:55 am 

Provisional Results for U15B in finish order. Race Race 
 Place Time Name Team Race Age Category   
 1 0:16:27 ROSE, Matthew Coventry Godiva U15B 211 1 
 2 0:17:03 MCKEOWN, Michael Coventry Godiva U15B 208 2 
 3 0:17:26 VENABLES, Jonny Birmingham Rowheath AC U15B 204 3 
 4 0:17:34 NIMMONS, Ryan Solihull & Small Heath AC U15B 232 4 
 5 0:17:52 COZENS, Jamie Sphinx AC U15B 235 5 
 6 0:17:58 ALLEN, Guy Leamington C & AC U15B 215 6 
 7 0:18:02 WOOD, Camron Birchfield Harriers U15B 203 7 
 8 0:18:04 GRIFFITHS, Ben Birchfield Harriers U15B 193 8 
 9 0:18:05 REBEIRO, Daniel Solihull & Small Heath AC U15B 233 9 
 10 0:18:11 SHAIL, Joe Coventry Godiva U15B 212 10 
 11 0:18:17 LOGAN, Jamal Birchfield Harriers U15B 197 11 
 12 0:18:28 HANLON, Callum Leamington C & AC U15B 217 12 
 13 0:18:33 ANETTS, Simon Solihull & Small Heath AC U15B 231 13 
 14 0:18:36 ASHBY, Joe Nuneaton Harriers U15B 223 14 
 15 0:18:38 VILLETTE, Jack Coventry Godiva U15B 213 15 
 16 0:18:51 BULL, Jimmy Leamington C & AC U15B 214 16 
 17 0:18:58 SORREL, Jake Centurion RC U15B 207 17 
 18 0:19:05 PEGLER, Jack Coventry Godiva U15B 209 18 
 19 0:19:13 ALLISON, Jack Stratford Upon Avon AC U15B 242 19 
 20 0:19:17 JENNINGS, Ben Rugby & Northampton AC U15B 229 20 
 21 0:19:24 LARCOMBE, Theo Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U15B 227 21 
 22 0:19:36 HARRIS, Niall Birmingham Rowheath AC U15B 205 22 
 23 0:19:57 NEWCOMBE, Perry Birchfield Harriers U15B 199 23 
 24 0:20:00 HACKETT, Joshua Birchfield Harriers U15B 194 24 
 25 0:20:27 BURTON, James Stratford Upon Avon AC U15B 241 25 
 26 0:20:40 MERCER, Nick Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U15B 228 26 
 27 0:20:50 BUTCHER, Andrew Sphinx AC U15B 237 27 
 28 0:20:52 ALLEN, James Birchfield Harriers U15B 191 28 
 29 0:20:56 MCARTHUR, Andrew Birchfield Harriers U15B 198 29 
 30 0:21:04 WILLIAMS, Martin Leamington C & AC U15B 222 30 
 31 0:21:06 HOARE, Kevin Sphinx AC U15B 239 31 
 32 0:21:17 LOVEDAY, George Leamington C & AC U15B 219 32 
 33 0:21:23 LACEY, Sam Birchfield Harriers U15B 195 33 
 34 0:21:51 PONIATOWSKI, Mark Birchfield Harriers U15B 200 34 
 35 0:22:01 SINNOTT, Callum Leamington C & AC U15B 221 35 
 36 0:22:25 LITTLEFORD, Brian Birchfield Harriers U15B 196 36 
 37 0:22:30 SOMERS, Joseph Sphinx AC U15B 238 37 
 38 0:26:12 COYLE, Josh Sphinx AC U15B 240 38 
 39 0:26:40 FLEMMING, Luke Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U15B 225 39 

There were 39 finishers in the U15B category. 



Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2009 
Under 15 Boys 

Saturday 10 January 2009. 11:55 am 
Provisional Result of the U15B Team team competition. 
(3 competitors per team. Based on cumulative position.) 

 1 :  Coventry Godiva Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 1 0:16:27 ROSE, Matthew U15B 211 1 
 2 0:17:03 MCKEOWN, Michael U15B 208 2 
 10 0:18:11 SHAIL, Joe U15B 212 10 
 13 0:51:41 Totals 

 2 :  Birchfield Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 7 0:18:02 WOOD, Camron U15B 203 7 
 8 0:18:04 GRIFFITHS, Ben U15B 193 8 
 11 0:18:17 LOGAN, Jamal U15B 197 11 
 26 0:54:23 Totals 

 3 :  Solihull & Small Heath AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 4 0:17:34 NIMMONS, Ryan U15B 232 4 
 9 0:18:05 REBEIRO, Daniel U15B 233 9 
 13 0:18:33 ANETTS, Simon U15B 231 13 
 26 0:54:12 Totals 

 3 :  Birchfield Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 7 0:18:02 WOOD, Camron U15B 203 7 
 8 0:18:04 GRIFFITHS, Ben U15B 193 8 
 11 0:18:17 LOGAN, Jamal U15B 197 11 
 26 0:54:23 Totals 

 4 :  Leamington C & AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 6 0:17:58 ALLEN, Guy U15B 215 6 
 12 0:18:28 HANLON, Callum U15B 217 12 
 16 0:18:51 BULL, Jimmy U15B 214 16 
 34 0:55:17 Totals 

 5 :  Sphinx AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 5 0:17:52 COZENS, Jamie U15B 235 5 
 27 0:20:50 BUTCHER, Andrew U15B 237 27 
 31 0:21:06 HOARE, Kevin U15B 239 31 
 63 0:59:48 Totals 

 6 :  Birchfield Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 23 0:19:57 NEWCOMBE, Perry U15B 199 23 
 24 0:20:00 HACKETT, Joshua U15B 194 24 
 28 0:20:52 ALLEN, James U15B 191 28 
 75 1:00:49 Totals 

 7 :  Royal Sutton Coldfield AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 21 0:19:24 LARCOMBE, Theo U15B 227 21 
 26 0:20:40 MERCER, Nick U15B 228 26 
 39 0:26:40 FLEMMING, Luke U15B 225 39 
 86 1:06:44 Totals 

 8 :  Birchfield Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 29 0:20:56 MCARTHUR, Andrew U15B 198 29 
 33 0:21:23 LACEY, Sam U15B 195 33 
 34 0:21:51 PONIATOWSKI, Mark U15B 200 34 
 96 1:04:10 Totals 
      9 :  Leamington C & AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 30 0:21:04 WILLIAMS, Martin U15B 222 30 
 32 0:21:17 LOVEDAY, George U15B 219 32 
 35 0:22:01 SINNOTT, Callum U15B 221 35 
 97 1:04:22 Totals 

  



 
Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2009 

Under 15 Girls 
Saturday 10 January 2009. 12:20 pm 

Provisional Results for U15G in finish order. Race Race 
 Place Time Name Team Race Age Category   
 1 0:19:48 MCBRIEN, Megan Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U15G 172 1 
 2 0:19:56 PARSONS, Nicole Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U15G 173 2 
 3 0:20:00 KINNEY, Gabrielle Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U15G 170 3 
 4 0:20:07 RICHARDSON, Naomi Coventry Godiva U15G 159 4 
 5 0:20:31 SADLER, Alice Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U15G 175 5 
 6 0:20:50 SMITH, Rachel Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U15G 171 6 
 7 0:21:14 YOUNG, Becky Stratford Upon Avon AC U15G 186 7 
 8 0:21:25 O'BRIEN, Naomi Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U15G 179 8 
 9 0:21:42 DEACON, Lindsay Nuneaton Harriers U15G 168 9 
 10 0:21:51 MCDERMOTT, Lucy Stratford Upon Avon AC U15G 184 10 
 11 0:22:12 MORLEY, Faye Birchfield Harriers U15G 153 11 
 12 0:22:23 WARREN, Katy Birchfield Harriers U15G 154 12 
 13 0:22:34 TAYLOR, Katie Stratford Upon Avon AC U15G 183 13 
 14 0:23:24 BRYDEN, Zoe Coventry Godiva U15G 157 14 
 15 0:23:37 DONALDSON, Mary Leamington C & AC U15G 160 15 
 16 0:23:44 GREENWOOD, Victoria Birchfield Harriers U15G 156 16 
 17 0:23:59 TAYLOR, Katie Leamington C & AC U15G 163 17 
 18 0:24:13 WHITE, Kayleigh Nuneaton Harriers U15G 169 18 
 19 0:24:38 MEE, Lydia Leamington C & AC U15G 165 19 
 20 0:25:08 EASTHAUGH, Georgina Leamington C & AC U15G 161 20 
 21 0:26:19 O'DWYER, Fleur Leamington C & AC U15G 166 21 

There were 21 finishers in the U15G category. 

Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2009 
Under 15 Girls 

Saturday 10 January 2009. 12:20 pm 
Provisional Result of the U15G Team team competition. 
(3 competitors per team. Based on cumulative position.) 

 1 :  Royal Sutton Coldfield AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 1 0:19:48 MCBRIEN, Megan U15G 172 1 
 2 0:19:56 PARSONS, Nicole U15G 173 2 
 3 0:20:00 KINNEY, Gabrielle U15G 170 3 
 6 0:59:44 Totals 

 2 :  Royal Sutton Coldfield AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 5 0:20:31 SADLER, Alice U15G 175 5 
 6 0:20:50 SMITH, Rachel U15G 171 6 
 8 0:21:25 O'BRIEN, Naomi U15G 179 8 
 19 1:02:46 Totals 

 3 :  Stratford Upon Avon AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 7 0:21:14 YOUNG, Becky U15G 186 7 
 10 0:21:51 MCDERMOTT, Lucy U15G 184 10 
 13 0:22:34 TAYLOR, Katie U15G 183 13 
 30 1:05:39 Totals 

 4 :  Birchfield Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 11 0:22:12 MORLEY, Faye U15G 153 11 
 12 0:22:23 WARREN, Katy U15G 154 12 
 16 0:23:44 GREENWOOD, Victoria U15G 156 16 
 39 1:08:19 Totals 

 5 :  Leamington C & AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 15 0:23:37 DONALDSON, Mary U15G 160 15 
 17 0:23:59 TAYLOR, Katie U15G 163 17 
 19 0:24:38 MEE, Lydia U15G 165 19 
 51 1:12:14 Totals 

  



 
Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2009 

Senior / Mast. Women 
Saturday 10 January 2009. 12:45 pm 

Provisional Results for All Competitors in finish order. Race Race 
 Place Time Name Team Race Age Category   
 1 0:27:07 HARRISON, Sue Leamington C & AC SF 510 1 
 2 0:27:35 BROWN, Celia Coventry Godiva SF 350 2 
 3 0:27:38 FLANNER, Lucy Solihull & Small Heath AC SF 368 3 
 4 0:27:50 STEWART, Danielle Coventry Godiva SF 354 4 
 5 0:28:04 EMERY, Joanna Coventry Godiva SF 352 5 
 6 0:28:09 SLADE, Sian Birchfield Harriers SF 329 6 
 7 0:28:14 BUXTON, Rachel Coventry Godiva SF 349 7 
 8 0:28:45 HOWELL, Linda Bournville Harriers SF 345 8 
 9 0:28:56 SMITH, Rebecca Northbrook  AC SF 361 9 
 10 0:29:06 MILNES, Rebecca Birmingham Rowheath AC (Ind) SF 339 10 
 11 0:29:19 WILLIAMS, Sophie Birchfield Harriers SF 330 11 
 12 0:29:27 TARPLEE, Claire Solihull & Small Heath AC SF 365 12 
 13 0:29:35 FINCH, Joanne Solihull & Small Heath AC SF 367 13 
 14 0:29:40 GRAY, Sally Bournville Harriers SF 343 14 
 15 0:29:50 HENSMAN, Marianne Bournville Harriers SF 344 15 
 16 0:30:17 SMITH, Lindsay Birmingham Rowheath AC SF 337 16 
 17 0:30:26 FREEMAN, Rebecca Solihull & Small Heath AC SF 369 17 
 18 0:30:39 FINCH, Helen Solihull & Small Heath AC SF 366 18 
 19 0:30:54 TAWNEY, Susie Leamington C & AC SF 536 19 
 20 0:30:57 STUART, Kathryn Sphinx AC SF 371 20 
 21 0:31:02 BLAND, Sarah Stratford Upon Avon AC SF 531 21 
 22 0:31:25 BEXSON, Emma Stratford Upon Avon AC SF 372 22 
 23 0:31:34 JAMES, Kerri Birmingham Rowheath AC SF 504 23 
 24 0:31:37 CLEMMENSON, Tina Leamington C & AC SF 516 24 
 25 0:31:42 BAGNALL, Alison Stratford Upon Avon AC SF 535 25 
 26 0:32:00 SMITH, Madeleine Rugby & Northampton AC SF 364 26 
 27 0:32:04 QUESTED, Eleanor Birmingham Rowheath AC SF 334 27 
 28 0:32:11 EVANS, Sian Sparkhill Harriers SF 526 28 
 29 0:32:16 JEEVES, Jenny Leamington C & AC SF 517 29 
 30 0:32:37 ATTWOOD, Nicola Bournville Harriers SF 340 30 
 31 0:32:48 DAY, Emma Leamington C & AC SF 359 31 
 32 0:32:57 MUMFORD, Jayne Coventry Godiva SF 507 32 
 33 0:33:07 DENNISS, Stella Bournville Harriers SF 342 33 
 34 0:33:15 SOUTHWOOD, Debbie Birmingham Rowheath AC SF 502 34 
 35 0:33:30 FLEMMING, Jean Solihull & Small Heath AC SF 521 35 
 36 0:33:53 LESLIE, Laura Bournville Harriers SF 346 36 
 37 0:34:21 BLOWER, Zara Leamington C & AC SF 358 37 
 38 0:34:35 FOOKS, Heather Solihull & Small Heath AC SF 522 38 
 39 0:34:38 BLAKE, Elizabeth Sparkhill Harriers SF 524 39 
 40 0:34:49 CARTER, Val Birchfield Harriers SF 324 40 
 41 0:35:42 CHISHOLM, Cass Birmingham Rowheath AC SF 338 41 
 42 0:35:58 SHERREN, Lynn Stratford Upon Avon AC SF 534 42 
 43 0:36:22 AUSTIN, C Sparkhill Harriers SF 528 43 
 44 0:36:29 ROCK, Sarah Bournville Harriers SF 347 44 
 45 0:36:52 PARMAR, M Sparkhill Harriers SF 529 45 
 46 0:36:54 BATSTONE, Zarinda Coventry Godiva SF 356 46 
 47 0:37:05 MILES, Sally Leamington C & AC SF 519 47 
 48 0:37:20 WOUTERS, Anna Leamington C & AC SF 518 48 
 49 0:37:27 EHRENBERG, Margaret Sparkhill Harriers SF 525 49 
 50 0:38:40 NEWTON, K Sparkhill Harriers SF 370 50 
 51 0:39:13 BLOWER, Carol Leamington C & AC SF 511 51 
 52 0:39:19 KIRKHAM, Ann Coventry Godiva SF 508 52 
 53 0:39:22 MATTHEWS, Ros Kenilworth Runners SF 357 53 
 54 0:40:44 JOHNSON, June Leamington C & AC SF 515 54 
 55 0:41:53 STUART, Jacqueline Sphinx AC SF 530 55 
 56 0:42:25 DABLE, Pauline Kenilworth Runners SF 509 56 
 57 0:47:05 WALLER, Heather Leamington C & AC SF 512 57 
    58   0:50:00 CAMPBELL, Rachel Birchfield Harriers SF    323    58 

There were 58 finishers in the All Competitors category. 
  
  



Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2009 
Senior / Mast. Women 

Saturday 10 January 2009. 12:45 pm 

Provisional Results for SF in finish order. Race Race 
 Place Time Name Team Race Age Category   
 1 0:27:35 BROWN, Celia Coventry Godiva SF 350 2 
 2 0:27:38 FLANNER, Lucy Solihull & Small Heath AC SF 368 3 
 3 0:27:50 STEWART, Danielle Coventry Godiva SF 354 4 
 4 0:28:04 EMERY, Joanna Coventry Godiva SF 352 5 
 5 0:28:09 SLADE, Sian Birchfield Harriers SF 329 6 
 6 0:28:14 BUXTON, Rachel Coventry Godiva SF 349 7 
 7 0:28:45 HOWELL, Linda Bournville Harriers SF 345 8 
 8 0:28:56 SMITH, Rebecca Northbrook  AC SF 361 9 
 9 0:29:06 MILNES, Rebecca Birmingham Rowheath AC (Ind) SF 339 10 
 10 0:29:19 WILLIAMS, Sophie Birchfield Harriers SF 330 11 
 11 0:29:27 TARPLEE, Claire Solihull & Small Heath AC SF 365 12 
 12 0:29:35 FINCH, Joanne Solihull & Small Heath AC SF 367 13 
 13 0:29:40 GRAY, Sally Bournville Harriers SF 343 14 
 14 0:29:50 HENSMAN, Marianne Bournville Harriers SF 344 15 
 15 0:30:17 SMITH, Lindsay Birmingham Rowheath AC SF 337 16 
 16 0:30:26 FREEMAN, Rebecca Solihull & Small Heath AC SF 369 17 
 17 0:30:39 FINCH, Helen Solihull & Small Heath AC SF 366 18 
 18 0:30:57 STUART, Kathryn Sphinx AC SF 371 20 
 19 0:31:25 BEXSON, Emma Stratford Upon Avon AC SF 372 22 
 20 0:32:00 SMITH, Madeleine Rugby & Northampton AC SF 364 26 
 21 0:32:04 QUESTED, Eleanor Birmingham Rowheath AC SF 334 27 
 22 0:32:37 ATTWOOD, Nicola Bournville Harriers SF 340 30 
 23 0:32:48 DAY, Emma Leamington C & AC SF 359 31 
 24 0:33:07 DENNISS, Stella Bournville Harriers SF 342 33 
 25 0:33:53 LESLIE, Laura Bournville Harriers SF 346 36 
 26 0:34:21 BLOWER, Zara Leamington C & AC SF 358 37 
 27 0:34:49 CARTER, Val Birchfield Harriers SF 324 40 
 28 0:35:42 CHISHOLM, Cass Birmingham Rowheath AC SF 338 41 
 29 0:36:29 ROCK, Sarah Bournville Harriers SF 347 44 
 30 0:36:54 BATSTONE, Zarinda Coventry Godiva SF 356 46 
 31 0:38:40 NEWTON, K Sparkhill Harriers SF 370 50 
 32 0:39:22 MATTHEWS, Ros Kenilworth Runners SF 357 53 
 33 0:50:00 CAMPBELL, Rachel Birchfield Harriers SF 323 58 

There were 33 finishers in the SF category. 
  

  



Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2009 
Senior / Mast. Women 

Saturday 10 January 2009. 12:45 pm 
Provisional Result of the SW Team team competition. 
(3 competitors per team. Based on cumulative position.) 

 1 :  Coventry Godiva Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 1 0:27:35 BROWN, Celia SF 350 2 
 3 0:27:50 STEWART, Danielle SF 354 4 
 4 0:28:04 EMERY, Joanna SF 352 5 
 8 1:23:29 Totals 

 2 :  Solihull & Small Heath AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 2 0:27:38 FLANNER, Lucy SF 368 3 
 11 0:29:27 TARPLEE, Claire SF 365 12 
 12 0:29:35 FINCH, Joanne SF 367 13 
 25 1:26:40 Totals 

 3 :  Bournville Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 7 0:28:45 HOWELL, Linda SF 345 8 
 13 0:29:40 GRAY, Sally SF 343 14 
 14 0:29:50 HENSMAN, Marianne SF 344 15 
 34 1:28:15 Totals 

 4 :  Birchfield Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 5 0:28:09 SLADE, Sian SF 329 6 
 10 0:29:19 WILLIAMS, Sophie SF 330 11 
 27 0:34:49 CARTER, Val SF 324 40 
 42 1:32:17 Totals 

 5 :  Birmingham Rowheath AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 15 0:30:17 SMITH, Lindsay SF 337 16 
 21 0:32:04 QUESTED, Eleanor SF 334 27 
 28 0:35:42 CHISHOLM, Cass SF 338 41 
 64 1:38:03 Totals 

 6 :  Bournville Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 22 0:32:37 ATTWOOD, Nicola SF 340 30 
 24 0:33:07 DENNISS, Stella SF 342 33 
 25 0:33:53 LESLIE, Laura SF 346 36 
 71 1:39:37 Totals 

  
  



Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2009 
Senior / Mast. Women 

Saturday 10 January 2009. 12:45 pm 

Provisional Results for VF in finish order. Race Race 
 Place Time Name Team Race Age Category   
 1 0:27:07 HARRISON, Sue Leamington C & AC SF 510 1 
 2 0:30:54 TAWNEY, Susie Leamington C & AC SF 536 19 
 3 0:31:02 BLAND, Sarah Stratford Upon Avon AC SF 531 21 
 4 0:31:34 JAMES, Kerri Birmingham Rowheath AC SF 504 23 
 5 0:31:37 CLEMMENSON, Tina Leamington C & AC SF 516 24 
 6 0:31:42 BAGNALL, Alison Stratford Upon Avon AC SF 535 25 
 7 0:32:11 EVANS, Sian Sparkhill Harriers SF 526 28 
 8 0:32:16 JEEVES, Jenny Leamington C & AC SF 517 29 
 9 0:32:57 MUMFORD, Jayne Coventry Godiva SF 507 32 
 10 0:33:15 SOUTHWOOD, Debbie Birmingham Rowheath AC SF 502 34 
 11 0:33:30 FLEMMING, Jean Solihull & Small Heath AC SF 521 35 
 12 0:34:35 FOOKS, Heather Solihull & Small Heath AC SF 522 38 
 13 0:34:38 BLAKE, Elizabeth Sparkhill Harriers SF 524 39 
 14 0:35:58 SHERREN, Lynn Stratford Upon Avon AC SF 534 42 
 15 0:36:22 AUSTIN, C Sparkhill Harriers SF 528 43 
 16 0:36:52 PARMAR, M Sparkhill Harriers SF 529 45 
 17 0:37:05 MILES, Sally Leamington C & AC SF 519 47 
 18 0:37:20 WOUTERS, Anna Leamington C & AC SF 518 48 
 19 0:37:27 EHRENBERG, Margaret Sparkhill Harriers SF 525 49 
 20 0:39:13 BLOWER, Carol Leamington C & AC SF 511 51 
 21 0:39:19 KIRKHAM, Ann Coventry Godiva SF 508 52 
 22 0:40:44 JOHNSON, June Leamington C & AC SF 515 54 
 23 0:41:53 STUART, Jacqueline Sphinx AC SF 530 55 
 24 0:42:25 DABLE, Pauline Kenilworth Runners SF 509 56 
 25 0:47:05 WALLER, Heather Leamington C & AC SF 512 57 

There were 25 finishers in the VF category. 
  

Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2009 
Senior / Mast. Women 

Saturday 10 January 2009. 12:45 pm 
Provisional Result of the VW Team team competition. 
(3 competitors per team. Based on cumulative position.) 

 1 :  Leamington C & AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 1 0:27:07 HARRISON, Sue SF 510 1 
 2 0:30:54 TAWNEY, Susie SF 536 19 
 5 0:31:37 CLEMMENSON, Tina SF 516 24 
 8 1:29:38 Totals 

 2 :  Stratford Upon Avon AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 3 0:31:02 BLAND, Sarah SF 531 21 
 6 0:31:42 BAGNALL, Alison SF 535 25 
 14 0:35:58 SHERREN, Lynn SF 534 42 
 23 1:38:42 Totals 

 3 :  Sparkhill Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 7 0:32:11 EVANS, Sian SF 526 28 
 13 0:34:38 BLAKE, Elizabeth SF 524 39 
 15 0:36:22 AUSTIN, C SF 528 43 
 35 1:43:11 Totals 

 4 :  Leamington C & AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 8 0:32:16 JEEVES, Jenny SF 517 29 
 17 0:37:05 MILES, Sally SF 519 47 
 18 0:37:20 WOUTERS, Anna SF 518 48 
 43 1:46:41 Totals 

 5 :  Leamington C & AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 20 0:39:13 BLOWER, Carol SF 511 51 
 22 0:40:44 JOHNSON, June SF 515 54 
 25 0:47:05 WALLER, Heather SF 512 57 
 67 2:07:02 Totals 

  
  



Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2009 
Under 13 Boys 

Saturday 10 January 2009. 1:20 pm 

Provisional Results for U13B in finish order. Race Race 
 Place Time Name Team Race Age Category   
 1 0:14:19 UDALL, Nathan Coventry Godiva U13B 109 1 
 2 0:14:29 TOPLEY, Ben Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U13B 126 2 
 3 0:14:36 CROFT, Tom Nuneaton Harriers U13B 139 3 
 4 0:14:37 MLADENOVIC, Daniel Solihull & Small Heath AC U13B 133 4 
 5 0:14:39 MCKEOWN, Daniel Coventry Godiva U13B 107 5 
 6 0:14:41 MCBRIEN, Alfie Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U13B 123 6 
 7 0:14:42 GOODWIN, George Rugby & Northampton AC U13B 132 7 
 8 0:15:03 WATKINS, Sam Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U13B 127 8 
 9 0:15:20 RIDDING, Tom Coventry Godiva U13B 108 9 
 10 0:15:27 WHEELER, Tom Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U13B 128 10 
 11 0:15:31 BARNES, Jeremy Coventry Godiva U13B 112 11 
 12 0:15:36 NUTT, Daniel Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U13B 124 12 
 13 0:15:38 GRIFFITHS, Oliver Birchfield Harriers U13B 102 13 
 14 0:15:46 CARTY, David Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U13B 122 14 
 15 0:15:52 CASWELL, Ed Stratford Upon Avon AC U13B 136 15 
 16 0:15:52 WRIGHT, Adam Rugby & Northampton AC U13B 129 16 
 17 0:16:02 BLUNDELL, Theo Birchfield Harriers U13B 101 17 
 18 0:16:05 ALLISON, Howard Stratford Upon Avon AC U13B 138 18 
 19 0:16:07 DAVIS, Nye Stratford Upon Avon AC U13B 137 19 
 20 0:16:09 HUGHES, Harry Rugby & Northampton AC U13B 131 20 
 21 0:16:12 VILLETTE, Daniel Coventry Godiva U13B 110 21 
 22 0:16:57 DAVIES, Charlie Leamington C & AC U13B 113 22 
 23 0:16:59 BARKER, Liam Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U13B 121 23 
 24 0:17:03 SELWAY, Tyler Nuneaton Harriers U13B 119 24 
 25 0:17:03 SAVAGE, Jack Leamington C & AC U13B 114 25 
 26 0:17:20 BARKER, Kieran Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U13B 120 26 
 27 0:18:08 ROBINSON, Ben Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U13B 125 27 
 28 0:19:07 LEWIS, Sam Leamington C & AC U13B 116 28 
 29 0:19:29 OKEKE, Quincy Birchfield Harriers U13B 106 29 
 30 0:19:32 MILES, Joe Leamington C & AC U13B 117 30 
 31 0:19:58 HIGGINS, Hayden Birchfield Harriers U13B 105 31 

There were 31 finishers in the U13B category. 
  



Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2009 
Under 13 Boys 

Saturday 10 January 2009. 1:20 pm 
Provisional Result of the U13B Team team competition. 
(3 competitors per team. Based on cumulative position.) 

 1 :  Coventry Godiva Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 1 0:14:19 UDALL, Nathan U13B 109 1 
 5 0:14:39 MCKEOWN, Daniel U13B 107 5 
 9 0:15:20 RIDDING, Tom U13B 108 9 
 15 0:44:18 Totals 

 2 :  Royal Sutton Coldfield AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 2 0:14:29 TOPLEY, Ben U13B 126 2 
 6 0:14:41 MCBRIEN, Alfie U13B 123 6 
 8 0:15:03 WATKINS, Sam U13B 127 8 
 16 0:44:13 Totals 

 3 :  Royal Sutton Coldfield AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 10 0:15:27 WHEELER, Tom U13B 128 10 
 12 0:15:36 NUTT, Daniel U13B 124 12 
 14 0:15:46 CARTY, David U13B 122 14 
 36 0:46:49 Totals 

 4 :  Rugby & Northampton AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 7 0:14:42 GOODWIN, George U13B 132 7 
 16 0:15:52 WRIGHT, Adam U13B 129 16 
 20 0:16:09 HUGHES, Harry U13B 131 20 
 43 0:46:43 Totals 

 5 :  Stratford Upon Avon AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 15 0:15:52 CASWELL, Ed U13B 136 15 
 18 0:16:05 ALLISON, Howard U13B 138 18 
 19 0:16:07 DAVIS, Nye U13B 137 19 
 52 0:48:04 Totals 

 6 :  Birchfield Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 13 0:15:38 GRIFFITHS, Oliver U13B 102 13 
 17 0:16:02 BLUNDELL, Theo U13B 101 17 
 29 0:19:29 OKEKE, Quincy U13B 106 29 
 59 0:51:09 Totals 

 7 :  Leamington C & AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 22 0:16:57 DAVIES, Charlie U13B 113 22 
 25 0:17:03 SAVAGE, Jack U13B 114 25 
 28 0:19:07 LEWIS, Sam U13B 116 28 
 75 0:53:07 Totals 

 8 :  Royal Sutton Coldfield AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 23 0:16:59 BARKER, Liam U13B 121 23 
 26 0:17:20 BARKER, Kieran U13B 120 26 
 27 0:18:08 ROBINSON, Ben U13B 125 27 
 76 0:52:27 Totals 

  
  



Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2009 
Under 13 Girls 

Saturday 10 January 2009. 1:40 pm 

Provisional Results for U13G in finish order. Race Race 
 Place Time Name Team Race Age Category   
 1 0:15:35 RAINSLEY, Sian Coventry Godiva U13G 38 1 
 2 0:15:39 CASEY, Amy Nuneaton Harriers U13G 46 2 
 3 0:15:40 WARD, Chloe Nuneaton Harriers U13G 47 3 
 4 0:15:51 KENCHINGTON, Anne Birmingham Rowheath AC U13G 37 4 
 5 0:16:02 GHENT, Niamh Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U13G 54 5 
 6 0:16:15 LEATHEM, Annie Leamington C & AC U13G 92 6 
 7 0:16:23 BLAKE, Megan Solihull & Small Heath AC U13G 63 7 
 8 0:16:27 GOODALL, Ellie Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U13G 56 8 
 9 0:16:42 WARD, Elizabeth Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U13G 52 9 
 10 0:16:50 WHITE, Mollie Stratford Upon Avon AC U13G 87 10 
 11 0:16:55 SERGIEW, Lydia Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U13G 59 11 
 12 0:17:06 REES, Molly Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U13G 51 12 
 13 0:17:11 HOPCROFT, Aimee Birchfield Harriers U13G 32 13 
 14 0:17:25 SELLERS, Grace Solihull & Small Heath AC U13G 69 14 
 15 0:17:33 GILBERT, Gemma Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U13G 55 15 
 16 0:17:44 BERWICK, Eleanor Solihull & Small Heath AC U13G 64 16 
 17 0:17:51 DODD, Georgia Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U13G 50 17 
 18 0:17:53 OLIVER, Penny Coventry Godiva U13G 39 18 
 19 0:18:25 MELIA, Hannah Sphinx AC U13G 73 19 
 20 0:18:28 MCGRAIL, Evie Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U13G 58 20 
 21 0:18:33 DAVIS, Hannah Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U13G 53 21 
 22 0:18:38 WILLIAMS, Cara Stratford Upon Avon AC U13G 84 22 
 23 0:18:41 CHANDLER, Rachel Stratford Upon Avon AC U13G 88 23 
 24 0:18:50 BROOKS, Abbie Stratford Upon Avon AC U13G 90 24 
 25 0:18:58 WARDALL, Hannah Birchfield Harriers U13G 36 25 
 26 0:19:04 HUGHES, Mary Rugby & Northampton AC U13G 60 26 
 27 0:19:07 YOUNG, Zoe Stratford Upon Avon AC U13G 85 27 
 28 0:19:14 FLYNN, Abigail Stratford Upon Avon AC U13G 89 28 
 29 0:19:21 STERN, Imogen Leamington C & AC U13G 43 29 
 30 0:19:34 TAYLOR, Hannah Stratford Upon Avon AC U13G 82 30 
 31 0:19:39 GIBBS, Alexandra Sphinx AC U13G 75 31 
 32 0:20:00 BAKER, Emily Leamington C & AC U13G 41 32 
 33 0:20:11 ROBINSON, Martha Stratford Upon Avon AC U13G 86 33 
 34 0:20:16 FOLEY, Laura Solihull & Small Heath AC U13G 65 34 
 35 0:20:25 WALSH-SMITH, Megan Sphinx AC U13G 78 35 
 36 0:20:35 BOYES, Kitty Stratford Upon Avon AC U13G 91 36 
 37 0:20:41 FOLEY, Melissa Solihull & Small Heath AC U13G 66 37 
 38 0:20:51 PYNE, Holly Stratford Upon Avon AC U13G 80 38 
 39 0:21:36 KING, Anna Sphinx AC U13G 77 39 
 40 0:22:12 TRAYNOR, Regen Rugby & Northampton AC U13G 61 40 
 41 0:22:20 COURTNEY, Flora Rugby & Northampton AC U13G 62 41 
 42 0:24:31 HOARE, Katy Sphinx AC U13G 79 42 
 43 0:25:04 TAYLOR, Hannah Leamington C & AC U13G 44 43 

There were 43 finishers in the U13G category. 



Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2009 
Under 13 Girls 

Saturday 10 January 2009. 1:40 pm 
Provisional Result of the U13G Teams team competition. 
(3 competitors per team. Based on cumulative position.) 

 1 :  Royal Sutton Coldfield AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 5 0:16:02 GHENT, Niamh U13G 54 5 
 8 0:16:27 GOODALL, Ellie U13G 56 8 
 9 0:16:42 WARD, Elizabeth U13G 52 9 
 22 0:49:11 Totals 

 2 :  Solihull & Small Heath AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 7 0:16:23 BLAKE, Megan U13G 63 7 
 14 0:17:25 SELLERS, Grace U13G 69 14 
 16 0:17:44 BERWICK, Eleanor U13G 64 16 
 37 0:51:32 Totals 

 3 :  Royal Sutton Coldfield AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 11 0:16:55 SERGIEW, Lydia U13G 59 11 
 12 0:17:06 REES, Molly U13G 51 12 
 15 0:17:33 GILBERT, Gemma U13G 55 15 
 38 0:51:34 Totals 

 4 :  Stratford Upon Avon AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 10 0:16:50 WHITE, Mollie U13G 87 10 
 22 0:18:38 WILLIAMS, Cara U13G 84 22 
 23 0:18:41 CHANDLER, Rachel U13G 88 23 
 55 0:54:09 Totals 

 5 :  Royal Sutton Coldfield AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 17 0:17:51 DODD, Georgia U13G 50 17 
 20 0:18:28 MCGRAIL, Evie U13G 58 20 
 21 0:18:33 DAVIS, Hannah U13G 53 21 
 58 0:54:52 Totals 

 6 :  Leamington C & AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 6 0:16:15 LEATHEM, Annie U13G 92 6 
 29 0:19:21 STERN, Imogen U13G 43 29 
 32 0:20:00 BAKER, Emily U13G 41 32 
 67 0:55:36 Totals 

 7 :  Stratford Upon Avon AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 24 0:18:50 BROOKS, Abbie U13G 90 24 
 27 0:19:07 YOUNG, Zoe U13G 85 27 
 28 0:19:14 FLYNN, Abigail U13G 89 28 
 79 0:57:11 Totals 

 8 :  Sphinx AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 19 0:18:25 MELIA, Hannah U13G 73 19 
 31 0:19:39 GIBBS, Alexandra U13G 75 31 
 35 0:20:25 WALSH-SMITH, Megan U13G 78 35 
 85 0:58:29 Totals 

 9 :  Stratford Upon Avon AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 30 0:19:34 TAYLOR, Hannah U13G 82 30 
 33 0:20:11 ROBINSON, Martha U13G 86 33 
 36 0:20:35 BOYES, Kitty U13G 91 36 
 99 1:00:20 Totals 

 10 :  Rugby & Northampton AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 26 0:19:04 HUGHES, Mary U13G 60 26 
 40 0:22:12 TRAYNOR, Regen U13G 61 40 
 41 0:22:20 COURTNEY, Flora U13G 62 41 
 107 1:03:36 Totals 

  
  



Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2009 
Under 17 / 20 Men 

Saturday 10 January 2009. 2:00 pm 

Provisional Results for All Competitors in finish order. Race Race 
 Place Time Name Team Race Age Category   
 1 0:23:46 MILLS, Daniel Nuneaton Harriers U17M 297 1 
 2 0:23:47 THOMPSON, Paul Birmingham Rowheath AC U17M 285 2 
 3 0:24:18 VERWER, Jelle Tipton Harriers U20M 12 3 
 4 0:25:08 GRAY, Jack Birmingham Rowheath AC U17M 286 4 
 5 0:25:18 MEE, Jack Leamington C & AC U17M 294 5 
 6 0:25:46 BAYLISS, Matt Birmingham Rowheath AC U20M 2 6 
 7 0:26:02 SPENCER, Toby Solihull & Small Heath AC U20M 9 7 
 8 0:26:49 O'DONNEL, Richard Birchfield Harriers U20M 1 8 
 9 0:27:03 SIMPKINS, Jonathan Solihull & Small Heath AC U17M 304 9 
 10 0:27:06 PICKERING, Christopher Solihull & Small Heath AC U17M 234 10 
 11 0:27:09 HILLMAN, Daniel Coventry Godiva U17M 288 11 
 12 0:27:16 NOCKOLDS, Freddie Leamington C & AC U17M 290 12 
 13 0:27:37 SMITH, Kieran Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U17M 301 13 
 14 0:27:58 LANGLEY, Jamie Leamington C & AC U20M 6 14 
 15 0:28:15 TIMOTHY, Matthew Coventry Godiva U20M 5 15 
 16 0:28:26 SMITH, Adrian Leamington C & AC U17M 292 16 
 17 0:28:35 BULL, Matthew Leamington C & AC U17M 291 17 
 18 0:28:36 LACEY, Joshua Birchfield Harriers U17M 281 18 
 19 0:28:38 DELANEY, Thomas Sphinx AC U20M 10 19 
 20 0:28:41 WOOD, Chris Leamington C & AC U17M 293 20 
 21 0:29:01 TAYLOR, Lee Centurion RC U20M 3 21 
 22 0:29:35 BROWN, Andrew Rugby & Northampton AC U20M 7 22 
 23 0:29:38 WHITE, Robert Nuneaton Harriers U17M 298 23 
 24 0:29:39 MORLEY, Lewis Birchfield Harriers U17M 282 24 
 25 0:29:57 COLLINS, Tom Rugby & Northampton AC U17M 302 25 
 26 0:30:30 BOWMAN, Richard Coventry Godiva U17M 287 26 
 27 0:30:33 WYATT, Neil Leamington C & AC U17M 295 27 
 28 0:30:50 MCCAW, Stuart Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U17M 299 28 
 29 0:31:06 TAYLOR, Sam Stratford Upon Avon AC U17M 307 29 

There were 29 finishers in the All Competitors category. 
  



Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2009 
Under 17 / 20 Men 

Saturday 10 January 2009. 2:00 pm 

Provisional Results for U17M in finish order. Race Race 
 Place Time Name Team Race Age Category   
 1 0:23:46 MILLS, Daniel Nuneaton Harriers U17M 297 1 
 2 0:23:47 THOMPSON, Paul Birmingham Rowheath AC U17M 285 2 
 3 0:25:08 GRAY, Jack Birmingham Rowheath AC U17M 286 4 
 4 0:25:18 MEE, Jack Leamington C & AC U17M 294 5 
 5 0:27:03 SIMPKINS, Jonathan Solihull & Small Heath AC U17M 304 9 
 6 0:27:06 PICKERING, Christopher Solihull & Small Heath AC U17M 234 10 
 7 0:27:09 HILLMAN, Daniel Coventry Godiva U17M 288 11 
 8 0:27:16 NOCKOLDS, Freddie Leamington C & AC U17M 290 12 
 9 0:27:37 SMITH, Kieran Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U17M 301 13 
 10 0:28:26 SMITH, Adrian Leamington C & AC U17M 292 16 
 11 0:28:35 BULL, Matthew Leamington C & AC U17M 291 17 
 12 0:28:36 LACEY, Joshua Birchfield Harriers U17M 281 18 
 13 0:28:41 WOOD, Chris Leamington C & AC U17M 293 20 
 14 0:29:38 WHITE, Robert Nuneaton Harriers U17M 298 23 
 15 0:29:39 MORLEY, Lewis Birchfield Harriers U17M 282 24 
 16 0:29:57 COLLINS, Tom Rugby & Northampton AC U17M 302 25 
 17 0:30:30 BOWMAN, Richard Coventry Godiva U17M 287 26 
 18 0:30:33 WYATT, Neil Leamington C & AC U17M 295 27 
 19 0:30:50 MCCAW, Stuart Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U17M 299 28 
 20 0:31:06 TAYLOR, Sam Stratford Upon Avon AC U17M 307 29 

There were 20 finishers in the U17M category. 
  

Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2009 
Under 17 / 20 Men 

Saturday 10 January 2009. 2:00 pm 
Provisional Result of the U17M Team team competition. 
(3 competitors per team. Based on cumulative position.) 

 1 :  Leamington C & AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 4 0:25:18 MEE, Jack U17M 294 5 
 8 0:27:16 NOCKOLDS, Freddie U17M 290 12 
 10 0:28:26 SMITH, Adrian U17M 292 16 
 22 1:21:00 Totals 

 2 :  Leamington C & AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 11 0:28:35 BULL, Matthew U17M 291 17 
 13 0:28:41 WOOD, Chris U17M 293 20 
 18 0:30:33 WYATT, Neil U17M 295 27 
 42 1:27:49 Totals 

  
Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2009 

Under 17 / 20 Men 
Saturday 10 January 2009. 2:00 pm 

Provisional Results for U20M in finish order. Race Race 
 Place Time Name Team Race Age Category   
 1 0:24:18 VERWER, Jelle Tipton Harriers U20M 12 3 
 2 0:25:46 BAYLISS, Matt Birmingham Rowheath AC U20M 2 6 
 3 0:26:02 SPENCER, Toby Solihull & Small Heath AC U20M 9 7 
 4 0:26:49 O'DONNEL, Richard Birchfield Harriers U20M 1 8 
 5 0:27:58 LANGLEY, Jamie Leamington C & AC U20M 6 14 
 6 0:28:15 TIMOTHY, Matthew Coventry Godiva U20M 5 15 
 7 0:28:38 DELANEY, Thomas Sphinx AC U20M 10 19 
 8 0:29:01 TAYLOR, Lee Centurion RC U20M 3 21 
 9 0:29:35 BROWN, Andrew Rugby & Northampton AC U20M 7 22 

There were 9 finishers in the U20M category. 
  



Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2009 
Senior / Mast. Men 

Saturday 10 January 2009. 2:30 pm 

Provisional Results for All Competitors in finish order. Race Race 
 Place Time Name Team Race Age Category   
 1 0:31:18 HINCH, Phil Tipton Harriers SM 487 1 
 2 0:31:27 LOLE, Matthew Coventry Godiva SM 416 2 
 3 0:31:47 KENNY, Ryan Coventry Godiva SM 415 3 
 4 0:32:17 TAYLOR, Richard Coventry Godiva SM 421 4 
 5 0:32:40 HARPER, Richard Leamington C & AC SM 437 5 
 6 0:32:44 HAZELL, Scott Coventry Godiva SM 414 6 
 7 0:32:48 EMERY, Stephen Rugby & Northampton AC SM 451 7 
 8 0:32:55 WHITE, Jon Coventry Godiva SM 420 8 
 9 0:32:57 BEIER, Daniel Tipton Harriers SM 483 9 
 10 0:33:07 FREY, Warren Birchfield Harriers SM 387 10 
 11 0:33:25 TROLLOPE, James Birchfield Harriers SM 383 11 
 12 0:33:34 DIVALL, Gregory Birchfield Harriers SM 382 12 
 13 0:33:54 PARKER, Dean Bournville Harriers SM 567 13 
 14 0:33:59 LYSTER, Nicholas Solihull & Small Heath AC SM 459 14 
 15 0:34:01 BANNON, Chris Coventry Godiva SM 484 15 
 16 0:34:12 EDWARDS, Noel Coventry Godiva SM 428 16 
 17 0:34:21 MATTHEWS, Martin Birmingham Rowheath AC SM 388 17 
 18 0:34:26 ANDREW, Rob Bournville Harriers SM 570 18 
 19 0:34:29 ANDREW, Paul Northbrook  AC SM 440 19 
 20 0:34:34 BOON, Stuart Sphinx AC SM 473 20 
 21 0:34:36 WATT, Adam Birchfield Harriers SM 385 21 
 22 0:34:45 BOND, Simon Royal Sutton Coldfield AC SM 445 22 
 23 0:34:53 SPEED, Harvey Coventry Godiva SM 419 23 
 24 0:34:56 O'SHEA, Mick Northbrook  AC SM 616 24 
 25 0:35:02 SMITH, Alistair Coventry Godiva SM 418 25 
 26 0:35:05 THOMPSON, P Sparkhill Harriers SM 654 26 
 27 0:35:09 SHERGILL, Jagraj Sphinx AC SM 475 27 
 28 0:35:11 WHITEHOUSE, Peter Birchfield Harriers SM 381 28 
 29 0:35:16 HOPKINS, Stuart Kenilworth Runners SM 431 29 
 30 0:35:22 GOULD, Phil Kenilworth Runners SM 430 30 
 31 0:35:23 SEWELL, Jamie Rugby & Northampton AC SM 455 31 
 32 0:35:32 GERCS, John Rugby & Northampton AC SM 453 32 
 33 0:35:33 O'MEARA, Simon Birchfield Harriers SM 386 33 
 34 0:35:35 VERGO, Rene Solihull & Small Heath AC SM 460 34 
 35 0:35:38 RILEY, Darren Sparkhill Harriers SM 642 35 
 36 0:35:52 ROSE, Sean Bournville Harriers SM 572 36 
 37 0:35:56 DAVIES, Paul Centurion RC SM 407 37 
 38 0:36:01 WRIGHT, Andrew Tamworth AC SM 679 38 
 39 0:36:19 GRIGGS, James Coventry Godiva SM 422 39 
 40 0:36:29 GRAY, Richard Birmingham Rowheath AC SM 553 40 
 41 0:36:31 EDMONDS, Steve Birchfield Harriers SM 551 41 
 42 0:36:32 KENCHINGTON, Andy Birmingham Rowheath AC SM 556 42 
 43 0:36:45 MARKLEW, Steve Royal Sutton Coldfield AC SM 635 43 
 44 0:36:48 RASHID, Sammy Liverpool Pembroke SM 680 44 
 45 0:36:49 NOONAN, Patrick Kenilworth Runners SM 433 45 
 46 0:36:52 MILNER, Stephen Rugby & Northampton AC SM 458 46 
 47 0:36:52 SHACKLETON, Paul Clayton Le Moors Harriers SM 678 47 
 48 0:36:58 GREEN, Brian Leamington C & AC SM 610 48 
 49 0:36:59 SIMKISS, Richard Kenilworth Runners SM 432 49 
 50 0:37:05 INCE, Mark Birmingham Rowheath AC SM 389 50 
 51 0:37:29 WHITE, Richard Centurion RC SM 406 51 
 52 0:37:31 BALACHANDAR, Vickram Royal Sutton Coldfield AC SM 444 52 
 53 0:37:49 FISHER, Kevin Solihull & Small Heath AC SM 469 53 
 54 0:37:52 LIDGATE-TAYLOR, Steve Solihull & Small Heath AC SM 462 54 
 55 0:37:53 HOBBS, Mark Bournville Harriers SM 399 55 
 56 0:38:18 BROWN, Steve Sparkhill Harriers SM 470 56 
 57 0:38:20 STRINGER, Nick Sparkhill Harriers SM 643 57 
    58    0:38:43 TREMBLAY, Frederic Royal Sutton Coldfield AC SM   449    58 
 59 0:38:46 PARROT, James Coventry Godiva SM 426 59 
 60 0:38:48 ALLAWAY, Patrick Birmingham Rowheath AC SM 560 60 
 61 0:38:51 HINCHLEY, Tony Royal Sutton Coldfield AC SM 633 61 
 62 0:38:59 WILLIAMS, Mick Kenilworth Runners SM 584 62 
 63 0:39:04 BRYAN, Peter Kenilworth Runners SM 583 63 
 64 0:39:12 HAWKES, Keith Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 661 64 
 65 0:39:13 TILSTON, Marcus Bournville Harriers SM 400 65 
 66 0:39:14 HOWES, Steve Solihull & Small Heath AC SM 463 66 
 67 0:39:14 HARTE, Dave Bournville Harriers SM 574 67 
 68 0:39:18 LARCOMBE, Stephen Royal Sutton Coldfield AC SM 634 68 
 69 0:39:19 FLETCHER, John Royal Sutton Coldfield AC SM 632 69 
 70 0:39:22 TAYLOR, Patrick Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 478 70 
 71 0:39:29 WILSON, Danny Bournville Harriers SM 575 71 
 72 0:39:36 ANDERSON, Howard Northbrook  AC SM 627 72 
 73 0:39:42 RAHMAN, Abdi Royal Sutton Coldfield AC SM 447 73 



 74 0:39:45 ANDREW, John Northbrook  AC SM 630 74 
 75 0:39:47 BUTLER, Matthew Leamington C & AC SM 436 75 
 76 0:39:52 TITMARSH, Steve Birmingham Rowheath AC SM 562 76 
 77 0:39:53 HOMES, Roger Kenilworth Runners SM 588 77 
 78 0:39:57 TIMMINS, Gerry Birchfield Harriers SM 552 78 
 79 0:39:59 HEALEY, Tom Centurion RC SM 409 79 
 80 0:40:04 MILLER, Brian Leamington C & AC SM 602 80 
 81 0:40:08 SOUTHWOOD, Tauny Birmingham Rowheath AC SM 559 81 
 82 0:40:09 CURTIS, Marc Centurion RC SM 408 82 
 83 0:40:09 SIMPSON, Russell Royal Sutton Coldfield AC SM 448 83 
 84 0:40:10 THOMPSON, Rob Kenilworth Runners SM 434 84 
 85 0:40:26 GREEN, Richard Kenilworth Runners SM 587 85 
 86 0:40:31 HINKS, Craig Sparkhill Harriers SM 637 86 
 87 0:40:36 MONTGOMERY, Alex Leamington C & AC SM 593 87 
 88 0:40:39 HACKFORTH, Clive Royal Sutton Coldfield AC SM 446 88 
 89 0:40:42 WILLIAMS, Tom Birmingham Rowheath AC SM 391 89 
 90 0:40:51 WHITE, Paul Rugby & Northampton AC SM 457 90 
 91 0:40:56 BOWYER, Malcolm Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 675 91 
 92 0:41:08 BURWOOD, Dan Birmingham Rowheath AC SM 395 92 
 93 0:41:17 GOTHARD, Derek Sparkhill Harriers SM 652 93 
 94 0:41:20 DAVIES, Gavin Centurion RC SM 412 94 
 95 0:41:22 BAKER, Mark Northbrook  AC SM 615 95 
 96 0:41:24 GARLIC, Graham Leamington C & AC SM 609 96 
 97 0:41:45 GOSNALL, Toby Birmingham Rowheath AC SM 561 97 
 98 0:41:46 PEARSON, Stuart Bournville Harriers SM 402 98 
 99 0:41:49 COCKERILL, Andy Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 667 99 
 100 0:42:01 FELLOWS, Peter Northbrook  AC SM 628 100 
 101 0:42:09 KENNEY, Paul Royal Sutton Coldfield AC SM 636 101 
 102 0:42:16 TAYLOR, Peter Leamington C & AC SM 605 102 
 103 0:42:20 BARNES, Gary Sphinx AC SM 656 103 
 104 0:42:25 BACCIOCHI, Trevor Centurion RC SM 411 104 
 105 0:42:29 COULSTING, Chawan Leamington C & AC SM 438 105 
 106 0:42:30 FRENCH, Richard Northbrook  AC SM 621 106 
 107 0:42:36 PATTON, Graham Sphinx AC SM 659 107 
 108 0:42:43 LEATHAM, John Leamington C & AC SM 611 108 
 109 0:42:46 GALPIN, Phil Leamington C & AC SM 603 109 
 110 0:43:04 PEARCE, M Sparkhill Harriers SM 471 110 
 111 0:43:08 DALE, Roy Solihull & Small Heath AC SM 465 111 
 112 0:43:09 O'NEIL, E Sparkhill Harriers SM 645 112 
 113 0:43:16 ECKLOFF, Preston Centurion RC SM 410 113 
 114 0:43:24 MILLS, R Sparkhill Harriers SM 650 114 
 115 0:43:27 REA, Andy Centurion RC SM 404 115 
 116 0:43:30 MCCANN, Chris Centurion RC SM 413 116 
 117 0:43:36 FOOT, Paul Bournville Harriers SM 486 117 
   118   0:43:43 ORME, Ben Sphinx AC SM   474   118 
 119 0:43:45 CARROLL, Andrew Sparkhill Harriers SM 638 119 
 120 0:43:47 DEACON, James Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 479 120 
 121 0:43:47 ADAMS, Barrie Sphinx AC SM 476 121 
 122 0:43:48 THORNETT, Ian Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 477 122 
 123 0:43:56 KIRK, Steve Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 676 123 
 124 0:44:07 HOWELL, Phil Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 668 124 
 125 0:44:10 SATTERTHWAITE, Ian Centurion RC SM 405 125 
 126 0:44:11 READER, Karl Leamington C & AC SM 439 126 
 127 0:44:29 CARUNA, Paul Leamington C & AC SM 607 127 
 128 0:44:40 NDAYESENGA, Jean Birchfield Harriers SM 384 128 
 129 0:45:04 VICKERS, Wayne Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 664 129 
 130 0:45:17 JACKSON, Tony Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 662 130 
 131 0:45:19 TURNER, John Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 663 131 
 132 0:45:25 EDWARDS, Mark Birmingham Rowheath AC SM 557 132 
 133 0:45:32 MATTHEWS, Andrew Centurion RC SM 403 133 
 134 0:45:39 WOLSTENCROFT, Dave Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 674 134 
 135 0:45:42 PAYNE, Robert Leamington C & AC SM 596 135 
 136 0:45:47 PLANT, Jason Bournville Harriers SM 398 136 
 137 0:46:01 HILL, Peter Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 669 137 
 138 0:46:23 KELLY, Dave Sphinx AC SM 658 138 
 139 0:46:29 BOSWELL, Graham Birmingham Rowheath AC SM 565 139 
 140 0:46:32 REEVES, Pete Sparkhill Harriers SM 641 140 
 141 0:46:42 MARSHALL, Philip Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 671 141 
 142 0:46:59 SMITH, Martin Massey Ferguson SM 614 142 
 143 0:47:35 HAWKINS, Paul Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 660 143 
 144 0:48:46 GOULDING, John Sparkhill Harriers SM 651 144 
 145 0:48:58 BLOWER, Dave Leamington C & AC SM 592 145 
 146 0:49:23 FENTIMAN, C Sparkhill Harriers SM 639 146 
 147 0:49:33 DABLE, Tom Kenilworth Runners SM 586 147 
 148 0:49:44 ROBERTS, Barrie Bournville Harriers SM 579 148 
 149 0:49:47 BRENNAN, Phil Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 670 149 
 150 0:49:48 ASTON, Mick Leamington C & AC SM 600 150 
 151 0:50:23 KIDMAN, Gavin Sparkhill Harriers SM 640 151 
 152 0:50:27 HANSON, Carl Birmingham Rowheath AC SM 564 152 
 153 0:50:50 ADEDIMEJI, Abayomi Birmingham Rowheath AC SM 396 153 
 154 0:50:59 MATTHEWS, Peter Kenilworth Runners SM 435 154 



 155 0:51:02 SHILLINGTON, Stef Kenilworth Runners SM 590 155 
 156 0:53:11 CHAPMAN, D Sparkhill Harriers SM 647 156 
 157 0:53:48 BUTLER, Noel Leamington C & AC SM 599 157 
 158 0:54:11 BUCHAN, Paul Kenilworth Runners SM 591 158 
 159 0:54:18 BRICHER, Colin Kenilworth Runners SM 589 159 
 160 0:56:28 EVANS, Peter Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 480 160 
 161 0:57:00 FRENCH, Tony Northbrook  AC SM 626 161 
 162 0:59:56 PHILLIPS, Dave Massey Ferguson SM 613 162 

There were 162 finishers in the All Competitors category. 
  

Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2009 
Senior / Mast. Men 

Saturday 10 January 2009. 2:30 pm 

Provisional Results for SM in finish order. Race Race 
 Place Time Name Team Race Age Category   
 1 0:31:18 HINCH, Phil Tipton Harriers SM 487 1 
 2 0:31:27 LOLE, Matthew Coventry Godiva SM 416 2 
 3 0:31:47 KENNY, Ryan Coventry Godiva SM 415 3 
 4 0:32:17 TAYLOR, Richard Coventry Godiva SM 421 4 
 5 0:32:40 HARPER, Richard Leamington C & AC SM 437 5 
 6 0:32:44 HAZELL, Scott Coventry Godiva SM 414 6 
 7 0:32:48 EMERY, Stephen Rugby & Northampton AC SM 451 7 
 8 0:32:55 WHITE, Jon Coventry Godiva SM 420 8 
 9 0:32:57 BEIER, Daniel Tipton Harriers SM 483 9 
 10 0:33:07 FREY, Warren Birchfield Harriers SM 387 10 
 11 0:33:25 TROLLOPE, James Birchfield Harriers SM 383 11 
 12 0:33:34 DIVALL, Gregory Birchfield Harriers SM 382 12 
 13 0:33:59 LYSTER, Nicholas Solihull & Small Heath AC SM 459 14 
 14 0:34:01 BANNON, Chris Coventry Godiva SM 484 15 
 15 0:34:12 EDWARDS, Noel Coventry Godiva SM 428 16 
 16 0:34:21 MATTHEWS, Martin Birmingham Rowheath AC SM 388 17 
 17 0:34:29 ANDREW, Paul Northbrook  AC SM 440 19 
 18 0:34:34 BOON, Stuart Sphinx AC SM 473 20 
 19 0:34:36 WATT, Adam Birchfield Harriers SM 385 21 
 20 0:34:45 BOND, Simon Royal Sutton Coldfield AC SM 445 22 
 21 0:34:53 SPEED, Harvey Coventry Godiva SM 419 23 
 22 0:35:02 SMITH, Alistair Coventry Godiva SM 418 25 
 23 0:35:09 SHERGILL, Jagraj Sphinx AC SM 475 27 
 24 0:35:11 WHITEHOUSE, Peter Birchfield Harriers SM 381 28 
 25 0:35:16 HOPKINS, Stuart Kenilworth Runners SM 431 29 
 26 0:35:22 GOULD, Phil Kenilworth Runners SM 430 30 
 27 0:35:23 SEWELL, Jamie Rugby & Northampton AC SM 455 31 
 28 0:35:32 GERCS, John Rugby & Northampton AC SM 453 32 
 29 0:35:33 O'MEARA, Simon Birchfield Harriers SM 386 33 
 30 0:35:35 VERGO, Rene Solihull & Small Heath AC SM 460 34 
 31 0:35:56 DAVIES, Paul Centurion RC SM 407 37 
 32 0:36:19 GRIGGS, James Coventry Godiva SM 422 39 
 33 0:36:49 NOONAN, Patrick Kenilworth Runners SM 433 45 
 34 0:36:52 MILNER, Stephen Rugby & Northampton AC SM 458 46 
 35 0:36:59 SIMKISS, Richard Kenilworth Runners SM 432 49 
 36 0:37:05 INCE, Mark Birmingham Rowheath AC SM 389 50 
 37 0:37:29 WHITE, Richard Centurion RC SM 406 51 
 38 0:37:31 BALACHANDAR, Vickram Royal Sutton Coldfield AC SM 444 52 
 39 0:37:49 FISHER, Kevin Solihull & Small Heath AC SM 469 53 
 40 0:37:52 LIDGATE-TAYLOR, Steve Solihull & Small Heath AC SM 462 54 
 41 0:37:53 HOBBS, Mark Bournville Harriers SM 399 55 
 42 0:38:18 BROWN, Steve Sparkhill Harriers SM 470 56 
 43 0:38:43 TREMBLAY, Frederic Royal Sutton Coldfield AC SM 449 58 
 44 0:38:46 PARROT, James Coventry Godiva SM 426 59 
 45 0:39:13 TILSTON, Marcus Bournville Harriers SM 400 65 
 46 0:39:14 HOWES, Steve Solihull & Small Heath AC SM 463 66 
 47 0:39:22 TAYLOR, Patrick Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 478 70 
 48 0:39:42 RAHMAN, Abdi Royal Sutton Coldfield AC SM 447 73 
 49 0:39:47 BUTLER, Matthew Leamington C & AC SM 436 75 
 50 0:39:59 HEALEY, Tom Centurion RC SM 409 79 
 51 0:40:09 CURTIS, Marc Centurion RC SM 408 82 
 52 0:40:09 SIMPSON, Russell Royal Sutton Coldfield AC SM 448 83 
 53 0:40:10 THOMPSON, Rob Kenilworth Runners SM 434 84 
 54 0:40:39 HACKFORTH, Clive Royal Sutton Coldfield AC SM 446 88 
 55 0:40:42 WILLIAMS, Tom Birmingham Rowheath AC SM 391 89 
 56 0:40:51 WHITE, Paul Rugby & Northampton AC SM 457 90 
 57 0:41:08 BURWOOD, Dan Birmingham Rowheath AC SM 395 92 

  



  
 58 0:41:20 DAVIES, Gavin Centurion RC SM 412 94 
 59 0:41:46 PEARSON, Stuart Bournville Harriers SM 402 98 
 60 0:42:25 BACCIOCHI, Trevor Centurion RC SM 411 104 
 61 0:42:29 COULSTING, Chawan Leamington C & AC SM 438 105 
 62 0:43:04 PEARCE, M Sparkhill Harriers SM 471 110 
 63 0:43:08 DALE, Roy Solihull & Small Heath AC SM 465 111 
 64 0:43:16 ECKLOFF, Preston Centurion RC SM 410 113 
 65 0:43:27 REA, Andy Centurion RC SM 404 115 
 66 0:43:30 MCCANN, Chris Centurion RC SM 413 116 
 67 0:43:36 FOOT, Paul Bournville Harriers SM 486 117 
 68 0:43:43 ORME, Ben Sphinx AC SM 474 118 
 69 0:43:47 DEACON, James Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 479 120 
 70 0:43:47 ADAMS, Barrie Sphinx AC SM 476 121 
 71 0:43:48 THORNETT, Ian Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 477 122 
 72 0:44:10 SATTERTHWAITE, Ian Centurion RC SM 405 125 
 73 0:44:11 READER, Karl Leamington C & AC SM 439 126 
 74 0:44:40 NDAYESENGA, Jean Birchfield Harriers SM 384 128 
 75 0:45:32 MATTHEWS, Andrew Centurion RC SM 403 133 
 76 0:45:47 PLANT, Jason Bournville Harriers SM 398 136 
 77 0:50:50 ADEDIMEJI, Abayomi Birmingham Rowheath AC SM 396 153 
 78 0:50:59 MATTHEWS, Peter Kenilworth Runners SM 435 154 
 79 0:56:28 EVANS, Peter Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 480 160 

There were 79 finishers in the SM category.  

 

Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2009 
Senior / Mast. Men 

Saturday 10 January 2009. 2:30 pm 
Provisional Result of the SM Team team competition. 
(4 competitors per team. Based on cumulative position.) 

 1 :  Coventry Godiva Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 2 0:31:27 LOLE, Matthew SM 416 2 
 3 0:31:47 KENNY, Ryan SM 415 3 
 4 0:32:17 TAYLOR, Richard SM 421 4 
 6 0:32:44 HAZELL, Scott SM 414 6 
 15 2:08:15 Totals 

 2 :  Birchfield Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 10 0:33:07 FREY, Warren SM 387 10 
 11 0:33:25 TROLLOPE, James SM 383 11 
 12 0:33:34 DIVALL, Gregory SM 382 12 
 19 0:34:36 WATT, Adam SM 385 21 
 52 2:14:42 Totals 

 3 :  Coventry Godiva Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 8 0:32:55 WHITE, Jon SM 420 8 
 14 0:34:01 BANNON, Chris SM 484 15 
 15 0:34:12 EDWARDS, Noel SM 428 16 
 21 0:34:53 SPEED, Harvey SM 419 23 
 58 2:16:01 Totals 

 4 :  Rugby & Northampton AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 7 0:32:48 EMERY, Stephen SM 451 7 
 27 0:35:23 SEWELL, Jamie SM 455 31 
 28 0:35:32 GERCS, John SM 453 32 
 34 0:36:52 MILNER, Stephen SM 458 46 
 96 2:20:35 Totals 

 5 :  Kenilworth Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 25 0:35:16 HOPKINS, Stuart SM 431 29 
 26 0:35:22 GOULD, Phil SM 430 30 
 33 0:36:49 NOONAN, Patrick SM 433 45 
 35 0:36:59 SIMKISS, Richard SM 432 49 
 119 2:24:26 Totals 

 6 :  Solihull & Small Heath AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 13 0:33:59 LYSTER, Nicholas SM 459 14 
 30 0:35:35 VERGO, Rene SM 460 34 
 39 0:37:49 FISHER, Kevin SM 469 53 
 40 0:37:52 LIDGATE-TAYLOR, Steve SM 462 54 
 122 2:25:15 Totals 



 7 :  Royal Sutton Coldfield AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 20 0:34:45 BOND, Simon SM 445 22 
 38 0:37:31 BALACHANDAR, Vickram SM 444 52 
 43 0:38:43 TREMBLAY, Frederic SM 449 58 
 48 0:39:42 RAHMAN, Abdi SM 447 73 
 149 2:30:41 Totals 
  

 8 :  Birmingham Rowheath AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 16 0:34:21 MATTHEWS, Martin SM 388 17 
 36 0:37:05 INCE, Mark SM 389 50 
 55 0:40:42 WILLIAMS, Tom SM 391 89 
 57 0:41:08 BURWOOD, Dan SM 395 92 
 164 2:33:16 Totals 

 9 :  Centurion RC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 31 0:35:56 DAVIES, Paul SM 407 37 
 37 0:37:29 WHITE, Richard SM 406 51 
 50 0:39:59 HEALEY, Tom SM 409 79 
 51 0:40:09 CURTIS, Marc SM 408 82 
 169 2:33:33 Totals 

 10 :  Sphinx AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 18 0:34:34 BOON, Stuart SM 473 20 
 23 0:35:09 SHERGILL, Jagraj SM 475 27 
 68 0:43:43 ORME, Ben SM 474 118 
 70 0:43:47 ADAMS, Barrie SM 476 121 
 179 2:37:13 Totals 

 11 :  Leamington C & AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 5 0:32:40 HARPER, Richard SM 437 5 
 49 0:39:47 BUTLER, Matthew SM 436 75 
 61 0:42:29 COULSTING, Chawan SM 438 105 
 73 0:44:11 READER, Karl SM 439 126 
 188 2:39:07 Totals 

 12 :  Bournville Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 41 0:37:53 HOBBS, Mark SM 399 55 
 45 0:39:13 TILSTON, Marcus SM 400 65 
 59 0:41:46 PEARSON, Stuart SM 402 98 
 67 0:43:36 FOOT, Paul SM 486 117 
 212 2:42:28 Totals 

 13 :  Centurion RC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 58 0:41:20 DAVIES, Gavin SM 412 94 
 60 0:42:25 BACCIOCHI, Trevor SM 411 104 
 64 0:43:16 ECKLOFF, Preston SM 410 113 
 65 0:43:27 REA, Andy SM 404 115 
 247 2:50:28 Totals 

 14 :  Stratford Upon Avon AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 47 0:39:22 TAYLOR, Patrick SM 478 70 
 69 0:43:47 DEACON, James SM 479 120 
 71 0:43:48 THORNETT, Ian SM 477 122 
 79 0:56:28 EVANS, Peter SM 480 160 
 266 3:03:25 Totals 

  



 
Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2009 

Senior / Mast. Men 
Saturday 10 January 2009. 2:30 pm 

Provisional Results for VM in finish order. Race Race 
 Place Time Name Team Race Age Category   
 1 0:33:54 PARKER, Dean Bournville Harriers SM 567 13 
 2 0:34:26 ANDREW, Rob Bournville Harriers SM 570 18 
 3 0:34:56 O'SHEA, Mick Northbrook  AC SM 616 24 
 4 0:35:05 THOMPSON, P Sparkhill Harriers SM 654 26 
 5 0:35:38 RILEY, Darren Sparkhill Harriers SM 642 35 
 6 0:35:52 ROSE, Sean Bournville Harriers SM 572 36 
 7 0:36:01 WRIGHT, Andrew Tamworth AC SM 679 38 
 8 0:36:29 GRAY, Richard Birmingham Rowheath AC SM 553 40 
 9 0:36:31 EDMONDS, Steve Birchfield Harriers SM 551 41 
 10 0:36:32 KENCHINGTON, Andy Birmingham Rowheath AC SM 556 42 
 11 0:36:45 MARKLEW, Steve Royal Sutton Coldfield AC SM 635 43 
 12 0:36:48 RASHID, Sammy Liverpool Pembroke SM 680 44 
 13 0:36:52 SHACKLETON, Paul Clayton Le Moors Harriers SM 678 47 
 14 0:36:58 GREEN, Brian Leamington C & AC SM 610 48 
 15 0:38:20 STRINGER, Nick Sparkhill Harriers SM 643 57 
 16 0:38:48 ALLAWAY, Patrick Birmingham Rowheath AC SM 560 60 
 17 0:38:51 HINCHLEY, Tony Royal Sutton Coldfield AC SM 633 61 
 18 0:38:59 WILLIAMS, Mick Kenilworth Runners SM 584 62 
 19 0:39:04 BRYAN, Peter Kenilworth Runners SM 583 63 
 20 0:39:12 HAWKES, Keith Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 661 64 
 21 0:39:14 HARTE, Dave Bournville Harriers SM 574 67 
 22 0:39:18 LARCOMBE, Stephen Royal Sutton Coldfield AC SM 634 68 
 23 0:39:19 FLETCHER, John Royal Sutton Coldfield AC SM 632 69 
 24 0:39:29 WILSON, Danny Bournville Harriers SM 575 71 
 25 0:39:36 ANDERSON, Howard Northbrook  AC SM 627 72 
 26 0:39:45 ANDREW, John Northbrook  AC SM 630 74 
 27 0:39:52 TITMARSH, Steve Birmingham Rowheath AC SM 562 76 
 28 0:39:53 HOMES, Roger Kenilworth Runners SM 588 77 
 29 0:39:57 TIMMINS, Gerry Birchfield Harriers SM 552 78 
 30 0:40:04 MILLER, Brian Leamington C & AC SM 602 80 
 31 0:40:08 SOUTHWOOD, Tauny Birmingham Rowheath AC SM 559 81 
 32 0:40:26 GREEN, Richard Kenilworth Runners SM 587 85 
 33 0:40:31 HINKS, Craig Sparkhill Harriers SM 637 86 
 34 0:40:36 MONTGOMERY, Alex Leamington C & AC SM 593 87 
 35 0:40:56 BOWYER, Malcolm Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 675 91 
 36 0:41:17 GOTHARD, Derek Sparkhill Harriers SM 652 93 
 37 0:41:22 BAKER, Mark Northbrook  AC SM 615 95 
 38 0:41:24 GARLIC, Graham Leamington C & AC SM 609 96 
 39 0:41:45 GOSNALL, Toby Birmingham Rowheath AC SM 561 97 
 40 0:41:49 COCKERILL, Andy Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 667 99 
 41 0:42:01 FELLOWS, Peter Northbrook  AC SM 628 100 
 42 0:42:09 KENNEY, Paul Royal Sutton Coldfield AC SM 636 101 
 43 0:42:16 TAYLOR, Peter Leamington C & AC SM 605 102 
 44 0:42:20 BARNES, Gary Sphinx AC SM 656 103 
 45 0:42:30 FRENCH, Richard Northbrook  AC SM 621 106 
 46 0:42:36 PATTON, Graham Sphinx AC SM 659 107 
 47 0:42:43 LEATHAM, John Leamington C & AC SM 611 108 
 48 0:42:46 GALPIN, Phil Leamington C & AC SM 603 109 
 49 0:43:09 O'NEIL, E Sparkhill Harriers SM 645 112 
 50 0:43:24 MILLS, R Sparkhill Harriers SM 650 114 
 51 0:43:45 CARROLL, Andrew Sparkhill Harriers SM 638 119 
 52 0:43:56 KIRK, Steve Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 676 123 
 53 0:44:07 HOWELL, Phil Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 668 124 
 54 0:44:29 CARUNA, Paul Leamington C & AC SM 607 127 
 55 0:45:04 VICKERS, Wayne Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 664 129 
 56 0:45:17 JACKSON, Tony Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 662 130 
 57 0:45:19 TURNER, John Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 663 131 
    
 58 0:45:25 EDWARDS, Mark Birmingham Rowheath AC SM 557 132 
 59 0:45:39 WOLSTENCROFT, Dave Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 674 134 
 60 0:45:42 PAYNE, Robert Leamington C & AC SM 596 135 
 61 0:46:01 HILL, Peter Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 669 137 
 62 0:46:23 KELLY, Dave Sphinx AC SM 658 138 
 63 0:46:29 BOSWELL, Graham Birmingham Rowheath AC SM 565 139 
 64 0:46:32 REEVES, Pete Sparkhill Harriers SM 641 140 
 65 0:46:42 MARSHALL, Philip Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 671 141 
 66 0:46:59 SMITH, Martin Massey Ferguson SM 614 142 
 67 0:47:35 HAWKINS, Paul Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 660 143 
 68 0:48:46 GOULDING, John Sparkhill Harriers SM 651 144 
 69 0:48:58 BLOWER, Dave Leamington C & AC SM 592 145 
 70 0:49:23 FENTIMAN, C Sparkhill Harriers SM 639 146 



 71 0:49:33 DABLE, Tom Kenilworth Runners SM 586 147 
 72 0:49:44 ROBERTS, Barrie Bournville Harriers SM 579 148 
 73 0:49:47 BRENNAN, Phil Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 670 149 
 74 0:49:48 ASTON, Mick Leamington C & AC SM 600 150 
 75 0:50:23 KIDMAN, Gavin Sparkhill Harriers SM 640 151 
 76 0:50:27 HANSON, Carl Birmingham Rowheath AC SM 564 152 
 77 0:51:02 SHILLINGTON, Stef Kenilworth Runners SM 590 155 
 78 0:53:11 CHAPMAN, D Sparkhill Harriers SM 647 156 
 79 0:53:48 BUTLER, Noel Leamington C & AC SM 599 157 
 80 0:54:11 BUCHAN, Paul Kenilworth Runners SM 591 158 
 81 0:54:18 BRICHER, Colin Kenilworth Runners SM 589 159 
 82 0:57:00 FRENCH, Tony Northbrook  AC SM 626 161 
 83 0:59:56 PHILLIPS, Dave Massey Ferguson SM 613 162 

There were 83 finishers in the VM category. 

Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2009 
Senior / Mast. Men 

Saturday 10 January 2009. 2:30 pm 
Provisional Result of the VM Team team competition. 
(4 competitors per team. Based on cumulative position.) 

 1 :  Bournville Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 1 0:33:54 PARKER, Dean SM 567 13 
 2 0:34:26 ANDREW, Rob SM 570 18 
 6 0:35:52 ROSE, Sean SM 572 36 
 21 0:39:14 HARTE, Dave SM 574 67 
 30 2:23:26 Totals 

 2 :  Sparkhill Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 4 0:35:05 THOMPSON, P SM 654 26 
 5 0:35:38 RILEY, Darren SM 642 35 
 15 0:38:20 STRINGER, Nick SM 643 57 
 33 0:40:31 HINKS, Craig SM 637 86 
 57 2:29:34 Totals 

 3 :  Birmingham Rowheath AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 8 0:36:29 GRAY, Richard SM 553 40 
 10 0:36:32 KENCHINGTON, Andy SM 556 42 
 16 0:38:48 ALLAWAY, Patrick SM 560 60 
 27 0:39:52 TITMARSH, Steve SM 562 76 
 61 2:31:41 Totals 

 4 :  Royal Sutton Coldfield AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 11 0:36:45 MARKLEW, Steve SM 635 43 
 17 0:38:51 HINCHLEY, Tony SM 633 61 
 22 0:39:18 LARCOMBE, Stephen SM 634 68 
 23 0:39:19 FLETCHER, John SM 632 69 
 73 2:34:13 Totals 

 5 :  Northbrook  AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 3 0:34:56 O'SHEA, Mick SM 616 24 
 25 0:39:36 ANDERSON, Howard SM 627 72 
 26 0:39:45 ANDREW, John SM 630 74 
 37 0:41:22 BAKER, Mark SM 615 95 
 91 2:35:39 Totals 

 6 :  Kenilworth Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 18 0:38:59 WILLIAMS, Mick SM 584 62 
 19 0:39:04 BRYAN, Peter SM 583 63 
 28 0:39:53 HOMES, Roger SM 588 77 
 32 0:40:26 GREEN, Richard SM 587 85 
 97 2:38:22 Totals 

 7 :  Leamington C & AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 14 0:36:58 GREEN, Brian SM 610 48 
 30 0:40:04 MILLER, Brian SM 602 80 
 34 0:40:36 MONTGOMERY, Alex SM 593 87 
 38 0:41:24 GARLIC, Graham SM 609 96 
 116 2:39:02 Totals 
  



 

 8 :  Stratford Upon Avon AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 20 0:39:12 HAWKES, Keith SM 661 64 
 35 0:40:56 BOWYER, Malcolm SM 675 91 
 40 0:41:49 COCKERILL, Andy SM 667 99 
 52 0:43:56 KIRK, Steve SM 676 123 
 147 2:45:53 Totals 

 9 :  Sparkhill Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 36 0:41:17 GOTHARD, Derek SM 652 93 
 49 0:43:09 O'NEIL, E SM 645 112 
 50 0:43:24 MILLS, R SM 650 114 
 51 0:43:45 CARROLL, Andrew SM 638 119 
 186 2:51:35 Totals 

 10 :  Birmingham Rowheath AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 31 0:40:08 SOUTHWOOD, Tauny SM 559 81 
 39 0:41:45 GOSNALL, Toby SM 561 97 
 58 0:45:25 EDWARDS, Mark SM 557 132 
 63 0:46:29 BOSWELL, Graham SM 565 139 
 191 2:53:47 Totals 

 11 :  Leamington C & AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 43 0:42:16 TAYLOR, Peter SM 605 102 
 47 0:42:43 LEATHAM, John SM 611 108 
 48 0:42:46 GALPIN, Phil SM 603 109 
 54 0:44:29 CARUNA, Paul SM 607 127 
 192 2:52:14 Totals 

 12 :  Stratford Upon Avon AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 53 0:44:07 HOWELL, Phil SM 668 124 
 55 0:45:04 VICKERS, Wayne SM 664 129 
 56 0:45:17 JACKSON, Tony SM 662 130 
 57 0:45:19 TURNER, John SM 663 131 
 221 2:59:47 Totals 

 13 :  Stratford Upon Avon AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 59 0:45:39 WOLSTENCROFT, Dave SM 674 134 
 61 0:46:01 HILL, Peter SM 669 137 
 65 0:46:42 MARSHALL, Philip SM 671 141 
 67 0:47:35 HAWKINS, Paul SM 660 143 
 252 3:05:57 Totals 

 14 :  Sparkhill Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 64 0:46:32 REEVES, Pete SM 641 140 
 68 0:48:46 GOULDING, John SM 651 144 
 70 0:49:23 FENTIMAN, C SM 639 146 
 75 0:50:23 KIDMAN, Gavin SM 640 151 
 277 3:15:04 Totals 
  

 15 :  Leamington C & AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 60 0:45:42 PAYNE, Robert SM 596 135 
 69 0:48:58 BLOWER, Dave SM 592 145 
 74 0:49:48 ASTON, Mick SM 600 150 
 79 0:53:48 BUTLER, Noel SM 599 157 
 282 3:18:16 Totals 

 16 :  Kenilworth Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 71 0:49:33 DABLE, Tom SM 586 147 
 77 0:51:02 SHILLINGTON, Stef SM 590 155 
 80 0:54:11 BUCHAN, Paul SM 591 158 
 81 0:54:18 BRICHER, Colin SM 589 159 
 309 3:29:04 Totals 

 


